NOTICE

My name has wrongly been

written as Ridaan Padha

instead of Hridaan Sharma in

my Aadhar Card bearing No.

905769020254. Now I am

applying for correction of the

same. Objection if any may

be conveyed to concerned

Hridaan Sharma

Sanjay Nagar,

S/o Raiesh Kumar

R/o H. No.126, Sector-1,

Gandhi Nagar, Jammu

authority within 7 days.

NOTICE

, Amer Nath F/o Sanvi Thakur

R/o Chakka Raj Garh Ramban

Chander Kot, Jammu &

Kashmir UT 182148 state that

my daughter's name and my

name has wrongly been written

as Shavite Devi D/o Amar Nath

instead of Sanvi Thakur D/o

Amer Nath in her Aadhar Card

bearing No. 839172345727

Now I am applying for

correction of the same

Objection if any may be

conveyed to concerned

authority within 7 days

GOLD:

Rs 97,650 per 10 gram down by 1,100

R/o Raipur

NOTICE

This office has received an application from Vinod Singh S/o Lt. Shamsher Singh R/o Raipur Domana, Jammu regarding the

registration/issuance of Birth/ Death

one and the same person certificate of his/her child/Grand Father/mothe

namely Purkh Singh S/o Sukha Singl

herefore, through the medium of this

notice it is enjoined upon the genera

public having objection in the mentioned names can file his/her objection personally or through any

authorized person before Office of the

Tehsildar Jammu within seven days from the publication of Tehsildar Jammu North failing which it shall be

presumed that there is no objection

SILVER:



NOTICE

Behari Lal Bhat S/o Late Sh. Makhan Lal Bhat R/o Pooja Colony Lower Thathar Bantalab, Jamm 181123 regarding the issuance of 'Legal He Certificate' and state that the following person are only surviving 'legal heir(s)' of Late SI Makhan Lal Bhat S/o Lt. Nand Lal Bhat who die on 01-01-2025 at Jammu and their names are a

Married . Behari Lal Bhat 55 yrs. Son 2. Sanjay Bhat 54 yrs. Son Married 3. Mrs Sunita Dhar 51 yrs. Daughter 4. Dalip Bharti 49 yrs. Son Any person having objection in the mentione name(s) can file his/her objection personally of through any authorized person before Office of the Tehsildar Jammu within seven (07) days from the publication of this notice, failing which it shall be

presumed that there is no objection regarding such

NOTICE

I, Shakuntla Devi W/o Sita Ram R/o H.No. 851, Ward 33, Lane Raipura Mangotrian Jammu, Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir -180001 state that my name has wrongly been written as Shkuntla Devi instead of Shakuntla Devi in my Aadhar Card bearing No 808070039058. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

NOTICE

My name has wrongly been written as Nirlap Kaur instead of Nirlap Kour in my Aadhar bearing 872247779211. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

Nirlap Kour W/o Salinder Singh R/o Chatru Ram Tral Pulwama, Jammu & Kashmir

NOTICE

My son's name has wrongly

been written as Rehan

Ahmed instead of Mohd

Rehan in his Aadhar Card

bearing No. 321770259911.

Now I am applying for

correction of the same

Objection if any may be

conveyed to concerned

R/o Nadian Tehsil Darhal,

Mohd Shabii

F/o Mohd Rehan

District Rajouri

authority within 7 days.

NOTICE

Sheeta Devi W/o Romesh Chander Sharma R/o Cheeral Ghar Majoor, Jammu 185154 state that my name and Address has wrongly been written as Sheetal Devi R/o 3232, Paya Majhoor, Jammu, Ghar Majoor, Jammu and Kashmir 185154 instead of Sheeta Devi R/o Cheeral, Ghar Maioor, Jammu 185154 in my Aadhar Card bearing No. 571602449817. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be to concerned conveyed

authority within 7 days.

NOTICE Raiesh Sharma applied for

change of name bearing Consumer ID No: 0101030002293 R/o H.No. 246. New Plot Puran Nagar, Jammu from Sh. Banmal Sharma to Sh. Rajesh Sharma that in case of any dispute arises will not any legal right of land ownership on the baisis of Electric Connection and department will disconnect the power. Objection i any may be conveyed to Sub Division - III. ED-I. Parade with in one week

NOTICE

I, Jetender Pal Singh Sodhi S/o King Pal Singh Sodhi R/o Naner P/o Tral Distt. Pulwama J&K UT state that my name and my father has wrongly been written as Jetender Pal Singh S/o King Pal Singh instead of Jetender Pal Singh Sodhi S/o King Pal Singh Sodhi in my Pan Card bearing No. DKXPS0152P. Now am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days

regarding registration/ issuance Birth/ Death/ one and the same person certificate legal heir certificate

NOTICE This is to inform that, Ramnil Sharma S/o Sh Rajeev Sharma R/o Shakti Nagar, H No 51/2 Jammu and Ms. Mehak Mehra D/o Sh Sanjay kumar R/o H no 253/1, Priya Darshani Nagar Talab Tillo Jammu has submitted online application for the registration of Marriage in the office of Tehsildar Jammu North, any person having any objection, intimate office of the Tehsildar Jammu North.

NOTICE

NOTICE

This office has received an application from Ajay Singh Jamwal S/o Kastur Singh R/o Raipu Domana, Jammu regarding the egistration/issuance of Birth/ Death and the same person certificate of his/her child/Grand Father/mother namely Maan Singh S/o Sukha Singh R/o Ráipur Domana.

herefore, through the medium of this notice it is enjoined upon the genera public having objection in the mentioned names can file his/her objection personally or through any authorized person before Office of the Tehsildar Jammu within seven day from the publication of Tehsilda Jammu North failing which it shall be resumed that there is no objectio regarding registration/issuance of Birth/ Death/ one and the same erson certificate legal heir certificate

PUBLIC NOTICE

BARITA MITTAL W/O SH SANJEEV MITTAL R/O H.No 17/18 W.No 4 ADARSHA COLONY UDHAMPUR, am the ransferee of Plot No. 165 Phase II in Housing Colony, Udhampur & have applied for transfer of lease hold No. rights to freehold rights of above said plot in my favour Objection, if any, may be conveyed to the Managing Director, J&K Housing Board, Green Belt Park, Gandhinagar Jammu within a period of 15 days from the date of publication of this Notice. However, no objection will be entertained after the expiry of the above said period.

days.

documentary evidence within sever Whereas, again vide letter n HB/Secy/9115-16 dated 28-2-2025 t was requested to provide lega evidence in support of your claim. Whereas, no reply in response to

PUBLIC NOTICE

Smt. Kailash Kapoor, D/o Late Sh

Hans Kumar Malhotra, R/o 59-Ka

Jani, Jammu, Whereas, vou have

submitted an application in J&F

Housing Board conveying object

B/C. Gandhi Nagar, Jammu by one

Nanda, Attorney Holder of Smt

Veena Nanda W/o Sh. V.K. Nanda

HB/Secy/8668-70 dated 11-2-2025

you were requested to prove you

Whereas, vide letter

Tarun Nanda S/o Sh. V.K

above said notices was received i JKHB. Through the medium of this notice a

final opportunity is given to you to prove your claim on plot no 37-E B/C, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu with documentary evidence in the office of Managing Director, J&K Housing Board, Green Belt Park, Gandh Nagar, Jammu within a period of 15 days from the publication of this notice in newspaper, failing which i will be presumed that you have no legal/documentary evidence supporting your claim on above said plot & no claim will be entertained after the expiry of above said period.

Managing Director J&K Housing Board Green Bel Park Gandhi Nagar Jammu

Amway India strengthens its immunity portfolio; launches Nutrilite Triple Protect

STATE TIMES NEWS

JAMMU: With rising lifestyle diseases and growing health awareness. India is seeing a clear shift toward proactive healthcare. Aligning with the evolving consumer need. Amway India, a leading company supporting health and wellbeing, strengthened its nutrition category offering with Nutrilite Triple Protect. A scientifically formulated, plant-based supplement powered by the natural strength of Acerola Cherry, Turmeric, and Licorice. This potent formulation has nutrients that offer triple-action

benefits-supporting immunity, reducing inflammation, and providing strong antioxidant protection for the gut, skin, and immune health. Commenting on the launch, Rajneesh Chopra, Managing Director, Amway India, stated, "As poor nutrition continues to impact over half the nation's health, the need for clean, plant-based solutions for overall wellbeing has never been greater. Today's consumers are prioritizing health like never before, with 52% ranking immunity as the top benefit they seek in supplements - underscoring a growing demand for

holistic wellness recommendations. Keeping in mind the consumer needs and as part of our strategic business priority of Accelerating Product Innovation Pipeline, we are happy to introduce our latest innovation - Nutrilite Triple Protect by Amway. With a health-first approach, we at Amway are committed to empowering individuals to take control of their health and wellbeing and focus on enhancing their healthspan-living not just longer, but healthier lives."

Talking about the power-packed formulation, Amrita Asrani, Chief

Marketing Officer, Amway India, said, "Nutrilite Triple Protect is a testament to Amway India's ongoing commitment to advancing holistic well-being. Packed with Acerola Cherry, Turmeric, and Licorice, this powerful trio has nutrients that come together to support overall health. At the frontline - as a soldier - is Acerola Cherry, used as one of the sources of vitamin C along with ascorbic acid to support the immune system. Nutrilite Triple Protect is now available exclusively by Distributors/ Amway Business Owners across India.

00

12

Hussain 1525

Manja

Hussair

Gujjar

Mohd Sadeeq Mohd Akber Mohd Din

Talib Hussain Sons

of Mir equal

share

residens Village

min

Shah, Ashiq Hussain

Shah, Abid Hussain

Shah sons & Smt.

Begum widows of

Shajan

Sunil Kumar Koul S/o Brii Nath Koul R/o H.No.50, Lane No.3, Dutta Colony, Lower Barnai Jammu, Jammu Citv Jammu, Jammu and Kashmir 181205 state that my name has wrongly been written as Suni Koul instead of Sunil Kumar Koul in my Aadhar Card bearing No. 646758470896. Now I am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days.

NOTICE

My name has been wrongly written as Vandana instead of Bandana Devi in my sons namely Shriansh Sharma school record of class 8th passed Indira Public HR. Sec. School under Admission No. 1543.Now am applying for correction of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within seven days.

FOR **BOOKING** ADVERTISEMENT

CONTACT

91 9086175696 advt.statetimes@gmail.com

STATE TIMES

Mohd

Aslam

Mohd

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 for land measuring 95

OFFICE OF THE COLLECTOR LAND ACQUISITION DEFENCE RAJOURI/ POONCH HQ. RAJOURI Tole: 01962-262244 Fax: 01962-262481 Subject:- Notification under Section 11 (1) of the Right to Fair Compo

kanals 13 marias at village Degwar Terwan Tehsil Havell District Poonch for construction of road "Malti-Nalya Base" by GREF.

Whereas, Officer Commanding 79 RCC (GREF) C/o 56 APO vide No. 2098/Malti/100/E2LA dated. 29.02.2024 placed a formal indent duly signed by Commander 31 BRTF for the acquisition of land d for construction of road "Malti-Nalya Base" by GREF situated at Village Degwar Terwar

Whereas, Tehsildar Haveli prepared the Revenue papers of Village Degwar Terwan Tehsil Haveli District Poonch for construction of road "Malti-Nalya Base" by GREF and authenticated the same by the indenting agency i.e. BRO.

Whereas, Committee headed by Tehsildar Haveli submitted report vide letter No. TQD/OQ/99 dated 19.04.2025 which is reproduced as under;

The total land under the said road is measuring 98 kanals & 02 marlas which is already in

passion of Indenting Department. It is worthwhile to mention here that no state land is coming under the aforementioned road. There is no displacement or rehabilitation involved with no adverse impact of acquisition either socially or ecologically. The committee unanimously recommends for processing for land acquisition of road for public purpose. In view of the above, I Israr Ahmed (JKAS) Collector Land Acquisition Defence Rajouri-Poonch HQ. Rajouri, hereby notify the land, description of which is given below, which is likely to be required for public purpose i.e for construction of road "Malti-Nalya Base" by GREF situated at Village Degwar Terwan Tehsil Haveli District Poonch.

Objection(s) if any can be submitted in this office either in person or through counsel within a period of sixty days (60) from date of the issuance of this notification. No objection(s) will be entertained

period of sixty days (60) from date of the issuance of this notification. No objection(s) will be entertained

S. No	Name of the land Owners	cultivators/	Khasra No.	K M S			Kind of soil	Remarks	
01.	Sher wali & others Custodian evacuee property Jammu	Occupants Shamas Din , Mohd Shabir, Shakar Din , Saraj Din, Akber Din, Nazir Din Ss/o Noor Din, Mohd Riyaz S/O Kamal Din equal Gujjar resident of the village	400 402 403	03 00 01	01 10 01	0 0 0	Каар		
02	Sher wali & others as per S. No. 01	Mohd Shafi, Talib Hussain, Ashiq Hussain Ss/o Imam Din Gujjar resident of Darra Bagyal Allotiees	400 409 410	03 02 01	06 01 01	0 0	Kaap Hail Miani	In Possession Talib Hussain S/O Lal Dir	
03	Sherwali & others	Shabir Hussain	409	02	04	0	Hotar		
	evacuee	Shah, Ashiq Hussain Shah, Abid Hussain Shah Sons & Smt. Shah Begum Manja Begum widows of Late Ghulam Hussain Shah equal in 1 share Zakir Hussain Shah Munir Hussain Shah Msjo Hassam Din Shah equal 2 shares	410	01	06	0	Awal Miani		
04	Syed Shah Hazoori Shah Ghulam Hussain Shah Ghulam Mohi ud Din Sons & Smt. Hazra Begum Wd/o Baz Shah equal 5 shares Ghulam Hussain Shabir Hussain Shabir Hussain Shah, Ashiq Hussain Shah Sons & Smt. Fareeda Begum Sairan daughters & Smt. Shahjan Munira Begum Wd/o Ghulam Hussain equal in 1 share Zakir Hussain Shah Munir Hussain Shah Sons of Hassam Din Shah equal in 2 shares out of 1 share	Shabir Hussain Shah, Ashiq Hussain Shah, Abid Hussain Shah sons & Smt. Shajan & Smt. Shajan & Smt. Munira Begum equal in 1 share Zakir Hussain Shah Munir Hussain Shah Munir Hussain Shah Ss/o Hassam Din Shah equal shares	442 443	01 01	14 03	0 0	Miani Haili		
05	Yaqoob Khan & others evacuee	Shamas Din Mohd Shabir Sons of Sain equal Gujjar Khatana residence of the village	446	01	04	0	Haili		
06	Shamas Din & others evacuee	Ali Mohd S/O Mohd Din Gujjar Kallas residence of the village		01	16	0	Haili		

	Mohd Shabir Ghulam Hussain						Hussain Munir	DIDLL 920 DIDE Sd/-							! /-		
		Munira Bi W/O Firoz Din ⅓ share	0.0001.000					Bashir Ghulam	G-1		Total	~	95	13	0		
15	Miran Shah & others as per S.No. 12	Mohd Aslam Mohd Bashir Manzoor Hussain Sons & Smt.	1518 1518 min	01 02	06 05	0	Haili	In possession Mohd	0	Mohd Shah evacuee of 1947.							
14	Miran Shah & others as per S.No.	Moazam Shah co- sharer evacuee Ahmed Shah Sher Shah in possession of Defence	1520	02	06	0	Каар	In possession Mohd Gulzar Mohd Riaz Sons & Smt. Rehmat Bi W/o Late Nora in equal		of Sayed Shah equal ½ share Sayed resident of the village (Baker Shah Sadiq Shah evacuee of 1965			7				
13	Miran Shah & others as per S.No. 12	Bashir Manzoor Hussain Sons & Smt. Munira Bi W/O Firoz Din ½ share Mohd Bashir Ghulam Hussain Mohd Sadeeq Mohd Akber Mohd Din Talib Hussain Sons of Mir equal ½ share Gujjar residens of the Village	1516 1517 1520	03 02 01	13 03 18	0 0 0	Haili Miani Kaap	In possession Mohd Bashir Ghulam Hussain Munir Hussain Mohd Sadeeq Mohd Akber Mohd Din Talib Hussain Sons Mir		1 share Sadiq Hussain Shah Mohd Shah Ss/o Hussain Shah equal 2 shares out of ½ share Badar Din Shah Nazir Hussain Munir ussain Shah Sons							
	share Sayed residents of the village (Miran Shah Noor Alam Shah Noor Hussain Shah Nazir Hussain Shah Mobi Shah Moazam Shah Cosharers evacuees								21	Khadam Hussain Shah Zakir Hussain Shah Sons & Smt. Zubeda Begum Wd/o Ahmed Shah equal	Munir Hussain Shah Nazir Hussain Shah	134/	01	00	U	nauli	
	Moazam Shah Ss/o Karm Ali Shah equal 3 shares out of ½							residence of the village	20	State Baker Shah	Makhus Kachari Bader Hussain Shah	1503 1533 1527	04 01 01	10 10 06	0	G.M Dhoka Kaap Haili	
	Hussain Shah Ss/o Noor Hussain Shah equal 1 share Noor Hussain Shah Mobi Shah							Bashir Ss/o Noor Din equal share Gujjar	19	State	In possession of State	1513 1526	05 01 19	17 13 06	0 0	G.M Dhoka Kaap G.M Dhoka	
	Alam Shah SS/o Lal Shah equal ½ share Zia Ud Din Shah Nazir							of Saraj Din Shakar Din Mohd	18	Shamlat Deh	In possession of owners		02	08	0	G.M Dhoka	
12	evacuee Miran Shah Noor		1515	03	14	0	Kaap	In	17	Shamlat Deh	In possession of owners	430	0	11	0	G.M Kohel	
	shares Baker Shah & others Ss/o Ahmed Shah 1 share Sadiq Hussain Shah & others Ss/o Hussain Shah equal 2 shares out of ½ share Badar Din Shah & others Sons of Syed Shah equal ½ share Syed resident of the village (Baker Shah) Sadiq Shah Mohd Shah							Din Mohd Bashir Ss/o Noor Din equal share Gujjar residence of the village	16	Miran Shah & others as per S.No. 12		1519	02	17	0	Bamjer Kedeer	Ahmed Shah S/o Hussain Shah
11	Noor Alam Shah S/O Lal Shah 2 shares Zia Ud Din Shah & others 4	Din Sons of Noor Din in equal Gujjar	1514	01	01	0	Bamjer Kedeer	In possession of Saraj Din Shakar									Din equal Gujjar
10		Mohd Raiz Mohd Gulzar Sons & Smt. Rehmat Bi Wd/o Nora equal Gijjar resident of the village	1521 1522	11 01	09 04	0	Kaap										Sons & Smt. Munira Bi W/O Firoz
		Begum widows of Late Ghulam Hussain Shah residence of the village															Bashir Manzoor Hussain

DIP/J-839-P/25 Dated:- 17/06/2025

Hussain

Mohd Sadeeq

Mohd

Mohd Din

Talib Hussain

Sons Mir

Israr Ahmed (JKAS) Collector Land Acquisition Defence Rajouri-Poonch HQ, Rajouri